* RDD and KDA have .100/(2.54mm) pitch between rows.
Note: FSDS replaces SDS, HSDS, and RSDS.
RDDS replaces DDS and HDDS.
RDD replaces DD.
F
e
m
a

®
®
How To Order
    KTS   090  -  227   M   G
Terminal Plating
Terminal Type
Body Type
RoHS Compliant Insulators:
KBS - Single Row Peel-A-Way
FSDS** - Single Row FR-4
KNS - Dual Row Peel-A-Way
RDDS - Dual Row Molded
RDD*- Dual Row Molded
KTS - Triple Row Peel-A-Way
* .100/(2.54) pitch between rows
**FSDS is available with
  Gold plating only (GG)
Total Number of Pins
(no. of pins per row x no. of rows)
Std. pins per row = 10, 20, 30, 40 & 50
See options
RoHS Compliant:
G - Gold
M - Matte Tin
T - Tin/Lead
Contact Plating
RoHS Compliant:
G - Gold
T - Tin/Lead
®
®
®
Female
Male
Note: Terminals plated with Matte Tin are available only with Gold plated contacts.
5 Energy Way, West Warwick, RI 02893 USA
Tel: 800.424.9850 | 401.823.5200
Fax: 401.823.8723
info@advanced.com | www.advanced.com
Catalog 16A
Products shown covered by patents issued and/or pending. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Board to Board
Connectors
inch/(mm)
.050/(1.27mm) Pitch Board to Board Connectors
Molded and Peel-A-Way
®
Insulators
Features:
• Male and female connectors are
designed in mating pairs.
• .050/(1.27mm) row to row pitch.
• High reliability screw-machined
terminals with closed-end
construction for 100% anti-
wicking of solder.
• For surface mount options,
consult factory.
• Reliable mechanical support.
• Custom configurations available.
Table of Models
Single Row Dual Row
KBS KNS
FSDS
RDDS